# OP \$65,00 7781768

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 04/06/2015 900320892

ETAS ID: TM337433

L	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
- 6		

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pearl.com LLC		04/0 2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JustAnswer LLC	
Street Address:	38 Keyes Avenue	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	$\exists$
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IDAHO	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77817688	ASK A QUESTION, GET AN ANSWER ASAP	
Registration Number:	3774721	ASK A QUESTION, GET AN ANSWER ASAP	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4154802121

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

4154007960

Email:

leah@justanswer.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Leah Shough

Address Line 1:

38 Keyes Avenue, Suite 150

Address Line 2:

JustAnswer LLC

Address Line 4:

San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94129

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah Shough
SIGNATURE:	/leah shough/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate of Name Change - IDAHO#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change - IDAHO#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0916

900320892

## State of Idaho

Office of the Secretary of State

I, LAWERENCE DENNEY, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that I am the custodian of the limited liability company records of this State.

I FURTHER CERTIFY That the annexed is a full, true and complete duplicate of the certificate of amendment for the following Idaho limited liability company received and filed in this office on APRIL 1, 2014, changing the company name from PEARL.COM LLC to **JUSTANSWER LLC**, under file number W 98598, as appears of record in this office as of this date.

Dated: March 31, 2015



By Jako Jains



### AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION THE APR - 1 PM 3: 22 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SECRETARY OF SHATE

	(Instructions on back of a	oplication)		STATE OF IDAHO
	The name of the limited liability company	ris:		
	÷	eerl.com LLC	Madaadaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	»
	The name of the limited liability company	y is amended to	read:	
	ii.	stanswer LLC	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	The date the certificate of organization w	ras originally file	od:Dec	xember 10, 2010
	The complete street and mailing addres amended to:	ses of the desig	gnated prir	ncipal office is
	The mailing address for future correspor	ndence (annual	reports) is	amended to:
		***************************************		
	The name and address of the managers Name Addi		i be amerx Add	ted as follows: Delete Ciba
	Name Add			
	Name			
••••	Name Add			
•	Signalufe of an authorized person.  Andrew Kurtzig			
•	Signature of an authorized person,			
γp.e	Signalufe of an authorized person.  Andrew Kurtzig			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 04/06/2015